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Exact Location of Breakers not Critical
for Midi-PCS operation.
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MIDI POWER CONTROL SYSTEM

HOURS |1/10

0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERATOR

COACH
BATTERY

FUSE

++ --

5
4

3
2

1

10
8

7
9

6

X

MAIN

GROUND

NEUTRAL

Black - Line
White - Neutral

Bare - 
Ground

R1

L1

N

L2

R2

RELAY 2

NC

RELAY 1

COM

COM

NC

VOLT SENSE
D

AT
A

 C
A

B
LE

30A

Part #: 00-10050-625
Reference ID: 625WHACMIC2.5KW181
Program Options:
Relay Shed Order:
2-Water Heater
3-A/C-Compressor
1-(Not Used)
4-Microwave
5-(Not Installed Relay)
50A Service = Disable
GEN = 20A  (2500W)
 Current Limit
 Shed Loads
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11-10025-200 Dometic Adapter.
Unplug Freeze Sensor Connector &

plug Dometic Adapter in its place, then
plug Freeze Sensor connector into Adapter

Note: 100K Resistance
between pins 1 & 2

Note: 100K Resistance
between pins 4 & 10
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00-10026-200 Relay Module
12V Coil Only energized 

when Microwave is Shed.
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